TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded from Security Interests to Release by Secured Party. previously recorded on Reel 003583 Frame 0822. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interests.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SpectRx, Inc.		05/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arthur William III	
Street Address:	2010 Tavistock Court	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	

Name:	Easton Hunt Capital Partners, L.P.		
Street Address:	767 Third Avenue, 7th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:		

Name:	ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.	
Street Address:	25 Cambridgepark Drive	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01240	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

Name:	Mark Samuels
Street Address:	4400 Missendell Lane
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA

TRADEMARK (1997)
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0612

900083923

Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	ProMed Management, Inc., as Agent		
Street Address:	25 Cambridgepark Drive		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01240		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Richard L. Fowler
Street Address:	2561 Flora Valley Drive
City:	Dacula
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30019
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78602733	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST
Serial Number:	78602716	TWIST
Registration Number:	2688667	SIMPLECHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-8200
Email: jscheib@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib	
Signature:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/	
Date:	07/20/2007	

Total Attachments: 36 source=0334_001#page1.tif source=0334_001#page2.tif source=0334_001#page3.tif

source=0334_001#page4.tif source=0334_001#page5.tif source=0334_001#page6.tif source=0334_001#page7.tif source=0334_001#page8.tif source=0334_001#page9.tif source=0334_001#page10.tif source=0334_001#page11.tif source=0334_001#page12.tif source=0334_001#page13.tif source=0334_001#page14.tif source=0334_001#page15.tif source=0334_001#page16.tif source=0334_001#page17.tif source=0334_001#page18.tif source=0334_001#page19.tif source=0334_001#page20.tif source=0334_001#page21.tif source=0334_001#page22.tif source=0334_001#page23.tif source=0334_001#page24.tif source=0334_001#page25.tif source=0334_001#page26.tif source=0334_001#page27.tif source=0334_001#page28.tif source=0334_001#page29.tif source=0334_001#page30.tif source=0334_001#page31.tif source=0334_001#page32.tif source=0334_001#page33.tif source=0334_001#page34.tif source=0334_001#page35.tif source=0334_001#page36.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/19/2007 900082225

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
SpectRx, Inc.	fii i	05/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William Arthur III
Street Address:	2010 Tavistock Court
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

	Name:	Easton Hunt Capital Partners, L.P.
	Street Address:	767 Third Avenue, 7th Floor
	City:	New York
State/Country: NEW YORK		NEW YORK
	Postal Code:	10017
	Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

Name: Richard L. Fowler				
Street Address:	2561 Flora Valley Drive			
City:	Dacula			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30019			
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:			

Name:	ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.
Street Address:	125 Cambridgepark Drive
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01240

5/006

TO: JACQUELINE P. SCHEIB COMPANY: 280 TRUMBULL STREET

Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERS	SHIP	Control of		
Endry Type.	TEMITED FACTORIA	J. R. J.			
Name: Mark Samuels					
Street Address:	4400 Missendell Lan	8			
City:	Norcross	1			
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30092	1000 - 10			
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	uve.			
	<u></u>	THE			
Name:	ProMed Managemen	t, Inc., as agent	THE RESERVE TO THE RESERVE THE THE PROPERTY OF		
Street Address:	125 Cambridgepark I				
City:	Cambridge		·.		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01240				
Postal Code: Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER	CORPORATION:				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	Word M	ark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER	CORPORATION:	Word M	ark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	CORPORATION: RS Total: 3 Number		ark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Serial Number:	CORPORATION: RS Total: 3 Number 78602733 78602716	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	lark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Serial Number: Serial Number:	CORPORATION: RS Total: 3 Number 78602733 78602716 : 2688667	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST TWIST	lark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Serial Number: Serial Number: Registration Number:	CORPORATION: RS Total: 3 Number 78602733 78602716 : 2688667	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST TWIST	lark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Serial Number: Serial Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	CORPORATION: RS Total: 3 Number 78602733 78602716 2688667 DATA (860)275-8299	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST TWIST	lark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Serial Number: Serial Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in the correspondence will be correspondence will in the correspondence will be correspondence will	CORPORATION: RS Total: 3 Number 78602733 78602716 2688667 DATA (860)275-8299 See sent via US Mall who 860-275-8200	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST TWIST SIMPLECHOICE	lark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Serial Number: Serial Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email:	CORPORATION: RS Total: 3 Number 78602733 78602716 2688667 DATA (860)275-8299 See sent via US Mail whe 860-275-8200 jscheib@rc.com	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST TWIST SIMPLECHOICE	lark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Serial Number: Serial Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	CORPORATION: RS Total: 3 Number 78602733 78602716 2688667 DATA (860)275-8299 Se sent via US Mail who 860-275-8200 jscheib@rc.com Jacqueline P. Sc	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST TWIST SIMPLECHOICE on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	lark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Serial Number: Serial Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Number 78602733 78602716 2688667 DATA (860)275-8299 se sent via US Mall whe 860-275-8200 jscheib@rc.com Jacqueline P. Sc 280 Trumbull Str	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST TWIST SIMPLECHOICE In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	lark		
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Serial Number: Serial Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	CORPORATION: RS Total: 3 Number 78602733 78602716 2688667 DATA (860)275-8299 Se sent via US Mail who 860-275-8200 jscheib@rc.com Jacqueline P. Sc	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST TWIST SIMPLECHOICE an the fax attempt is unsuccessful. heib eet LLP	lark		

Total Attachments: 31

Signature:

Date:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=1955_001#page1.tif

source=1955_001#page2.tif

source=1955_001#page3.tif

source=1955_001#page4.tif

Jacqueline P. Scheib

/Jacqueline P. Scheib/

07/19/2007

Release of Security Interest

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated May 9, 2007, between ICU Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), SpectRx, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SpectRx"), and Sterling Medivations, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sterling"), and for good and valuable consideration, the following parties have released their respective security interests related to Financing Statement No. 62270940 in certain intellectual property rights of SpectRx as evidenced by the UCC amendments attached hereto as exhibits:

Secured Party	Exhibit No.
William Arthur	Α
Easton Hunt Capital Partners, L.P.	B
Richard L. Fowler	C
ProMed Management, Inc., as agent	D
ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.	Е
Mark Samuels	F

7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 7. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SU 7. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE CORGANIZATION DESTOR 7. ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION DESTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Speci Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchagerment which is attached hereto. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, check here adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 8. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					e e			
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY								
EDLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (popularity) B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FO								
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN A BOTTAL PROJUCING STATEMENT FLEE* SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addiress) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN THE PROJUCING STATEMENT FLEE* 6227094 0 6/30/2006 The Filing Office USE ONLY A SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addiress) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN THE PROJUCING STATEMENT FLEE* 6227094 0 6/30/2006 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN THE PROJUCING STATEMENT FLEE* 6227094 0 6/30/2006 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN THE PROJUCING STATEMENT FLEE* 6227094 0 6/30/2006 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN THE PROJUCING STATEMENT FLEE* 6227094 0 6/30/2006 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN THE PROJUCING STATEMENT FLEE* 6227094 0 6/30/2006 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN THE PROJUCING STATEMENT FLEE* 6227094 0 6/30/2006 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN THE PROJUCING STATEMENT FLEE* 6227094 0 6/30/2006 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE								
A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (pythonol) B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FI				NT				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS IN THE ABOVE THE A				· ·				
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. NRITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 6227094 0 6/30/2006 2 ETRIMINATION: Enchances of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interection of the Security File world or security interection of the Security File world or security interection of the Security File world or security interection of the Security File world provided by spallback to conformate for the additional print of the printing file in Enrichen State 2 SERMINATION: Enchances or the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interection of the Security File world printing file Technical Statement Conformation for the additional printing file interests of the spallback or conformation for the additional printing file Technical Statement Conformation for the additional printing file Technical Statement and the Security of the Security File World Statement (Security File World Statement Conformation File World Statement Conformation File Statement File Statement Conformation File Statement Conformation File Statement Conformation File Statement File								
This FIRMANDING STATEMENT FILE# This FIRMANDING STATEMENT ARMS This FIRMANDING STATEMENT ARMS This FIRMANDING STATEMENT ARMS The Color Coated and the Color Coated and the Color Coated and the Color Coated and the Coated a	B. SEND ACKNOWLED	GMENT TO: (Nan	me and Address)					
This FIRMANDING STATEMENT FILE# This FIRMANDING STATEMENT ARMS This FIRMANDING STATEMENT ARMS This FIRMANDING STATEMENT ARMS The Color Coated and the Color Coated and the Color Coated and the Color Coated and the Coated a								
This FIRMANDING STATEMENT FILE# This FIRMANDING STATEMENT ARMS This FIRMANDING STATEMENT ARMS This FIRMANDING STATEMENT ARMS The Color Coated and the Color Coated and the Color Coated and the Color Coated and the Coated a								
This FIRMANDING STATEMENT FALLEY								
The TRIANCHOR STATEMENT FALLE		,						
This TRINANCING STATEMENT FILE# This TRINANCING STATEMENT ARMS This TRINANCING STATEMENT ARMS This TRINANCING STATEMENT ARMS This TRINANCING STATEMENT ARMS THE CO2700.5.	1			ı				
Terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authoriting this Termination State Termination Termination Termination Termination State Termination	<u> </u>				THE ABOVE SP			
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement Confined for the additional period provided by applicable law. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in Item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in Item 7c, and also give name of assignor in Item 9. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in Item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in Item 7c, and also give name of assignor in Item 9. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor at Secured Party of record. Check only goag of these two boxes. Also check gad che following these boxes agal provide appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. GHANGE rame and/or address: Please refer to the debtalled instructions DEBLETE name. Give second name ADD name. Complete Item 7a or 7b, and also complete Items 7a or 7b, and also			ገበሩ			to b	e filed [for record] (or reco	
SSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assigner in term 7 or 75 and address of assignee in item 7 or and also give name of assignor in item 8. AMENDMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in tem 7 or 75 and address of assignee in item 7 or and also give name of assignor in item 9. AMENDMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in tem 7 or 75 and address of assignee in item 7 or 75 and address of assignee in item 7 or 75 and address of assignee in item 7 or 76 and add				s is terminated with respect to	security interest(s) of the			ion Statement.
ASSIGNMENT (vill or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	. CONTINUATION:	Effectiveness of the	Financing Statement identified at					
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only som of these two boxes. Also check and of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in terms 6 and/or 7. Also check and of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in terms 6 and/or 7. Also check and of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in terms 6 and/or 7. Be office the provided interval of the provided appropriate information in terms 6 and/or 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Be office the provided interval of the		· '	· 11		·			
Also check gag of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANDER parameterized the control of chailed instructions DELETE name: Give second name ADD name: Complete internal and alto complete internal action of the selected in item 6a or 6b.								
Integrated to channing the name/address of a party.	Also check one of the foll	owing three boxes <u>and</u>	d provide appropriate information in		or record. Officer only g	<u>zie</u> or triese t	WO DONES.	
Security	in regards to changing	the name/address of a	to the detailed instructions party.			ADD n also co	ame: Complete item 7a or 7£ omplete items 7e-7g (if applic	, and also item 7¢; able).
Reb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SU CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SU CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7c. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SU CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: The individual of the initial financing of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined inchessed Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Special cand Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purclagreement which is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment added only and adds collateral processors of the intermination authorized by a Debtor, check here and entername of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.							N. 2000	
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUITY STATE POSTAL CODE CO d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. Chis amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specing. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 78. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 79. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUITABLE POSTAL CODE CO AMELING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE CO AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gas box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. Chis amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets define Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specing. Cand Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchased Medivation is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, check here adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	66. ÎNDIVIDUAL'S LAS	TNAME		FIRSTNAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME STATE POSTAL CODE CO AMELING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE CO AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gree box. Describe collateral AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gree box. Describe collateral AMENDMENT is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined burchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specing. Can and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchased May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specing and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchased Medivations and Sterling Medivations and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchased Medivations and Sterling Medivations and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including this Amendment authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	CHANCED (NEW) OR	ADDED INCODANT	TON				w	
Describe collateral deleted or deleted or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. Chis amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets define turchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specinc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purclagreement which is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debt adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			ION:					
AMAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE CO AMOULINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. Chis amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets define furchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specinc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purclagreement which is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and entername of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	R							
ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 7g. Type of Organization 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 3g. ORGANIZATIONS NAME AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gne box. Describe collateral organization 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 3g. ORGANIZATIONS NAME 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 3g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 3g. ORGANIZATIONS NAME 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 3g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 3g. ORGANIZATIONS NAME 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 3g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 3g. ORGANIZATIONS NAME	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	TNAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATIONAL ID #,	. MAILING ADDRESS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gine box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined urchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specinc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase agreement which is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debator check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			•	,,,,				
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral describe collateral describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined burchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specinc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchagement which is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debator check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	. SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF O	RGANIZATION	7g. ORG/	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined by the content of the collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined by the collateral description. The collateral description of the collateral description or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined by a collateral description. The collateral description of the certain assets defined by a Debtor, check here are collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.		DEBTOR						NONE
This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined furchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specinc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchageement which is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debator collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.				val deceriation or describe	Descioned			
Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Specific. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchageement which is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debator, check here adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	· —	:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purcle Agreement which is attached hereto. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debadds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. Pa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Part Par								
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debadds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			•					
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	NAME OF SECURED	PARTY OF RECO	ORD AUTHORIZING THIS AM	MENDMENT (name of assign	or, if this is an Assignme	ent). If this is	an Amendment authorized	by a Debtor which
	adds collateral or adds the	authorizing Debtor, o	or if this is a Termination authorized	d by a Debtor, check here	and enter name of DEE	BTOR author	izing this Amendment.	
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUF	ea. ORGANIZATION'S N	AME						
	96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	JAME	SUFFIX
Arthur William	Arthur			William				
OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		ENCE DATA		_				

980260-015001 File with Delaware Secretary of State
International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. OR TEEL: 003597 FRAME: 0618

SCHEDULE 3.18

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent	Issue Date	Title	Application	Filing Date
Number			Number	
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	5/15/2004 Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum		9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Pending
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of	12/13/1999	Expired
•	a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication		
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance with antikinking layer	4/7/2000	Expired
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	11/29/2000	Expired
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart disconnect fitting	6/19/2001	Expired
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

International Patents

Patent Number	nt Number Title		
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002	
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003	
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001	
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005	

- 2 -

	<u>Patent Applicati</u>				
Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application Number	Status
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
,		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
				Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
		·		Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood	12/13/2000	Israel/150047	Abandoned
		sample collection system		Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
				Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
				Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
				Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
· .				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
· .			·	Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

International Latent Expirentions, Continued						
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending	
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending	
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired	

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country Registration Number		Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

Copyrights

None

Copyright Applications

None

Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

Domain Names

mysimplechoice.com

List of Agreements

None -

TRADEMARK

	£						
UCC FINANCIA		IENT AMENDMI	ENT				
A. NAME & PHONE OF							
B. SEND ACKNOWLE	OGMENT TO: (Nai	me and Address)					
			•				
			Ī				
			Į.				
ı			Į.				
				THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING ST 6227094 0	ATEMENT FILE # 6/30/21	006				s FINANCING STATEME e filed [for record] (or rec	
			ove is terminated with respect to	security interest(s) of the	RE	AL ESTATE RECORDS.	·
3. CONTINUATION:	Effectiveness of the	Financing Statement identified	above with respect to security i				
continued for the ad-	ditional period provide	ed by applicable law.					
		me of assignee in item 7a or 7b J): This Amendment affects	and address of assignee in item				·
		v): This Amendment affects <u>Id</u> provide appropriate information		of record, Check only	one of these	wo boxes.	
CHANGE name and/o in regards to changing	raddress: Please refer the name/address of a	to the detailed instructions aparty,	DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item to	record name ia or 6b.	ADD	ame: Complete item 7a or omplete items 7e-7g (if app	7b, and also item 7c; licable).
6a. ORGANIZATION'S		704					
SpectRx. In							
66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS		******	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR 7a. ORGANIZATION'S		TION:				Mark Mark Control Control	
DR	•		•				
76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	T NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	 .		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
			CITT		SIAIE	FOSTALOGDE	, coolvin
d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF O	RGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	у
	DEBTOR			. •			NON
. AMENDMENT (COLL			ateral description, or describe of	selleteret 🗖 energen e			•
		_					
			ancing statement in				
			reement dated May 9 out limitation, those a				
Agreement which				issets fiscat in	Schicalic	2,20 10 110 11300	e i ui onașe
NAME OF SECURED	PARTY OF RECO	ORD AUTHORIZING THIS	AMENDMENT (name of assign				ed by a Debtor which
9a, ORGANIZATION'S N		or if this is a Termination authori	zed by a Debtor, check here	and enter name of DE	BTOR autho	izing this Amendment	
Easton Hunt	Capital Pa	rtners, L.P.		·			
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
OPTIONAL FILER REFER	ENCE DATA		1				
				_			

980260-015001 File with Delaware Secretary of State

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 0972EEL: 003597 FRAME: 0623

SCHEDULE 3.18

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date			Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

IIS Nonprovisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Pending
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

Application	Stonal Patent Applications Title	Filing	Status
Number		Date	
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of	12/13/1999	Expired
192.44	a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication		
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance	4/7/2000	Expired
	with antikinking layer		
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a	11/29/2000	Expired
***************************************	septum	·	
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart	6/19/2001	Expired
	disconnect fitting		_
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous	9/9/2002	Expired
	infusion set		
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

International Patents

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date			
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002			
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003			
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001			
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005			

- 2 -

	Patent Application		T		I
Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application Number	Status
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
				Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
		!	-	Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood	12/13/2000	Israel/150047	Abandoned
		sample collection system	·	Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
		·		Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
				Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
10.7				Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
	1,00			Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

international Latent Applications, Continued						
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending	
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending	
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired	

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

Copyrights

None

Copyright Applications

None

Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

Domain Names

mysimplechoice.com

List of Agreements

None

TRADE

		•	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AME	NOMENT		•
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
D. OCHD AGMANA EDGMENT TO ALCOHOL A LA			
B, SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	_		
· [
		•	
	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	THE ADOVE	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT.	AMENDMENT is
6227094 0 6/30/2006		to be filed [for record] (or record REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	ded) in the
	identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s)		
 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statem continued for the additional period provided by applicable law 	ent identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Sew.	cured Party authorizing this Continuation Stat	tement is
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in it	tern 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give na	me of assignor in item 9.	
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendme		***************************************	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropria			
CHANGE name and/or address; Please refer to the detailed instru in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	ctions DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, also complete items 7e-7g (if applicate)	and also item 7c; ble).
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: [6a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME]			
SpectRx. Inc.			
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
·			
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:			
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	·		
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e, TYPE OF ORC	SANIZATION 7t, JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e, TYPE OF ORGONGANIZATION DEBTOR	M. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, II aliy	NONE
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one	hox		NONE
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire		ned.	
This amendment is a partial release of the i	nitial financing statement in that it fully i	rologges those certain assets di	efined as
Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchased Assets In Certain Asset Purchased As			
Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including			
Agreement which is attached hereto.			
		•	٠
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZ	ZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of accionar if this is an Acci	onment). If this is an Amendment authorized t	by a Debtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termin		DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	,
9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 9b, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Fowler	Richard	L.	
10.OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	Kichai u		
980260-015001 Fil	e with Delaware Secretary of State	TRADEMARK	

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0628

SCHEDULE 3.18

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

ILS Nonprovisional Patent Applications

<u>_ U.S. ПОЦР</u>	U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications					
Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status		
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned		
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned		
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned		
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned		
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned		
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending		
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Pending		
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned		
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending		
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending		
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending		
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending		
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned		
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned		

U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

·	sional Patent Applications	water	64-4
Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication	12/13/1999	Expired
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance with antikinking layer	4/7/2000	Expired
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	11/29/2000	Expired
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart disconnect fitting	6/19/2001	Expired
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

International Patents

Intel national 1 atents				
Patent Number	Title	Issue Date		
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002		
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003		
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001		
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005		

- 2 -

International I	Patent Applicati				
Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application Number	Status
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
				Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
		·		Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood	12/13/2000	Israel/150047	Abandoned
		sample collection system		Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
				Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
	·			Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
			<i>.</i>	Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
			·	Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

	International Latent Applications, Continued					
	PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending
			infusion set and inserter system		05/49304.0	
-			System	<u> </u>		
	PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous	9/2/2003	Europe/	Pending
			infusion set		03749322.8	
	PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having	3/31/2004	None	Expired
			offset flow path			

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

Copyrights

None

Copyright Applications

None

Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

Domain Names

mysimplechoice.com

List of Agreements

None

TRADEMARK

	<u>.</u>		
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN	∤T		•
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY			
A, NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	7		
· ·	<u> </u>		
t		•	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE#	THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE 1b. This FINANCING STATEMEN	
6227094 0 6/30/2006		to be filed [for record] (or reco	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is	s terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the		tion Statement.
 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified abortional continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 	ive with respect to security interest(s) of the Secur	red Party authorizing this Continuation St	tatement is
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and a	address of assigned in item 7c; and also give name	of assignor in item 9	
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects			
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in it	tems 6 and/or 7.		
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7i also complete items 7e-7g (if applic	b, and also item 7c; cable).
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: [6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME]			
SpectRx, Inc.	•		
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	·		
. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
·			
c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТУ	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'LINFO RE 7e, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			NONE
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.			
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collatera	al description, or describe collateral 🔲 assigne	d	
This amendment is a partial release of the initial financ	cing statement in that it fully rel	leases those certain assets (defined as
Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agree	ment dated May 9, 2007 by and	among ICU Medical, Inc.,	, SpectRx,
Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without Agreement which is attached hereto.	limitation, those assets listed in	Schedule 3.18 to the Asset	Purchase
agreement which is attached hereto.	•		
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME			by a Debtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DE	EBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	
·			
ProMed Management Inc., as agent St. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			

980260-015001 File with Delaware Secretary of State

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05 REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0633

SCHEDULE 3.18

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Pending
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0634

ATI-2271877v1

U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

Application	Title	Filing	Status
Number		Date	
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of	12/13/1999	Expired
	a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication		
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance with antikinking layer	4/7/2000	Expired
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	11/29/2000	Expired
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart disconnect fitting	6/19/2001	Expired
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous	9/9/2002	Expired
	infusion set		
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

International Patents

Three national 1 atents				
Patent Number	Title	Issue Date		
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002		
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003		
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001		
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005		

- 2 -

Application	Patent Applicati Publication	Title	Filing Date	Country/	Status
Number	Number			Application Number	
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
e e		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
·				Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
				Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood	12/13/2000	Israel/150047	Abandoned
		sample collection system		Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
	·	has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
				Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
· .				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
		·		Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
	<u>.</u>			Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
	·	septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
			,	Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
		/		Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
*		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
	· ·			Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

International L	аки жррпсано	ns, Conunucu			
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada ,	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

Copyrights

None

Copyright Applications

None

Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

Domain Names

mysimplechoice.com

List of Agreements

None

TRAD

•			
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME	NT		
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	.		
	ı		
	THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT to be filed [for record] (or record)	
6227094 0 6/30/2006 2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	re is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the	REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Property authorizing this Terminal	ion Statement
3, CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a			**************************************
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.			•
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b ar			
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information	—	one of these two boxes.	
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b	o, and also item 7c; able).
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	to be delected in item od of ob.		
6a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
SpectRx, Inc. 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
			· .
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:			
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	·		
7c, MAILING ADDRESS	СІТУ	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. SEE!NSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f, JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			NONE
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box.			
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated colla	teral description, or describe collateral 🔲 assigner	d.	
This amendment is a partial release of the initial fina	ancing statement in that it fully rel	eases those certain assets (defined as
Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agr			
Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, withough Agreement which is attached hereto.	et limitation, those assets listed in	Schedule 3.18 to the Asset	Purchase
Agreement which is attached hereto.			
 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authoriz 	·	ment). If this is an Amendment authorized BTOR authorizing this Amendment.	l by a Debtor which
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd. 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
10.OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			
980260-015001 File with De	elaware Secretary of State	TDADEMADY	

International Association of Confidencial Administrators (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. OFFICE L: 003597 FRAME: 0638

SCHEDULE 3.18

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications						
Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status		
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned		
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned		
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned		
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned		
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned		
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending		
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Pending		
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned		
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending		
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending		
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending		
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending		
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned		
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0639

ATI-2271877v1

U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

Application	Title	Filing	Status
Number		Date	
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of	12/13/1999	Expired
	a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication		•
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance	4/7/2000	Expired
	with antikinking layer		
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a	11/29/2000	Expired
**	septum		
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal	3/4/2001	Expired
	disconnect fitting		
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart	6/19/2001	Expired
	disconnect fitting		
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous	9/9/2002	Expired
	infusion set		
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

International Patents

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005

- 2 -

	Patent Applicati				
Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application Number	Status
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
				Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
				Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood	12/13/2000	Israel/150047	Abandoned
		sample collection system		Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
				Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
		-		Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
				Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
				Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
· ·				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
•		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
:		-		Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

The hational Patent Applications, Continued							
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending		
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending		
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired		

Trademark Registrations

I I WHITEHAM IN ANY WALLAND						
Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class		
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10		
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10		
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10		
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41		

Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

Copyrights

None

Copyright Applications

None

Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

Domain Names

mysimplechoice.com

List of Agreements

None

TRADEMARK

7d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gng box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.					
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To be provided by a price of the provided by applicable law. The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE					
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In IDENTIAL PRANCING STATEMENT FILE # [Optional] S. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In IDENTIAL PRANCING STATEMENT FILE # 6227094 0 6/30/2006 The The Filing Office of Statement of Control of Statement identified above in terminated with respect to security interesting of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. CONTROLTOR: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above in terminated with respect to security interesting of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. Also CHANCE (final region of Continued To the Additional period provided by applicable law. Also CHANCE (final region of Continued To the Additional period provided by applicable law. Also CHANCE (final region of Continued To the Additional Period Continued To the Addition				•	
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To be ablifulated principle of the second part of the second	LIGO FINANCINI	O OTATEMENT AMENDAM	- NIT		
E. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 6227094 0 6230/2006 22. TERRINATION: Enclaveres of the Timering Statement identified above is particularly interesting of the Secured Party of record. Secured Party and Statement identified above with respect to security interesting of the Secured Party sufforting this Continuation Statement is confined for the deficiency particular interesting of the Secured Party of record. Check only gap of these two boxes. Assistance of the deficiency of the Secured Party of record. Check only gap of these two boxes. Assistance of the deficiency of the Secured Party of record. Check only gap of these two boxes. Assistance of the deficiency of the Secured Party of record. Check only gap of these two boxes. Assistance of the deficiency of the Secured Party of record. Check only gap of these two boxes. Society of the Secured Party of the Secured Party of record check only gap of these two boxes. Society of the Secured Party of record check only gap of these two boxes. Society of the Secured Party of record check only gap of these two boxes. Society of the Secured Party of record check only gap of these two boxes. Society of the Secured Party of record check only gap of these two boxes. Society of the Secured Party of record check only gap of these two boxes. Society of the Secured Party of record check only gap of these two boxes. Society of the Secured Party of record check only gap of these two boxes. Society of the Secured Party of record name of the Secured Party of the			EN I		
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. INITIAL FIRANCING STATEMENT FILE # 6.227/094 0 6/30/2006 2. TERNINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to securily interest(t) of the Secured Firsty authorizing this Termination Statement is confined to the security interest(t) of the Secured Firsty authorizing this Termination Statement is confined to the security interest(t) of the Secured Firsty authorizing this Termination Statement is confined to the additional period provided by applicable inc. 4. ASSIGNMENT (gut or parish). Care name of assigner in term 7s and 7s and address of assigner in term 7s, and also give name of existence in term 9s. 5. AMERICAMENT (PARTY INFORMATION). The ameniment attacks of parts of all decisions of the following the bosts and provide appropriate information in terms 6 and/or 7. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION. The ameniment attacks of parts. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION. The Ameniment attacks of parts. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION. 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDITION THE AMENING THE AMENING ADDITION. 8. AMENINGMENT (SOLD INFORMATION. 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDITION THE AMENING ADDITION. 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDITION THE AMENING ADDITION. 8. AMENINGMENT (COLLARER RECORD INFORMATION. 7. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PROSTAL CODE OUNTRY 7. STATE POSTAL CODE OUNT					
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. INITIAL FIRANCING STATEMENT FILE # 6.227/094 0 6/30/2006 2. TERNINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to securily interest(t) of the Secured Firsty authorizing this Termination Statement is confined to the security interest(t) of the Secured Firsty authorizing this Termination Statement is confined to the security interest(t) of the Secured Firsty authorizing this Termination Statement is confined to the additional period provided by applicable inc. 4. ASSIGNMENT (gut or parish). Care name of assigner in term 7s and 7s and address of assigner in term 7s, and also give name of existence in term 9s. 5. AMERICAMENT (PARTY INFORMATION). The ameniment attacks of parts of all decisions of the following the bosts and provide appropriate information in terms 6 and/or 7. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION. The ameniment attacks of parts. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION. The Ameniment attacks of parts. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION. 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDITION THE AMENING THE AMENING ADDITION. 8. AMENINGMENT (SOLD INFORMATION. 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDITION THE AMENING ADDITION. 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDITION THE AMENING ADDITION. 8. AMENINGMENT (COLLARER RECORD INFORMATION. 7. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PROSTAL CODE OUNTRY 7. STATE POSTAL CODE OUNT	B SEND ACKNOWLED	MENT TO: (Name and Address)			
The FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	D. CEND ACKNOWLED	SWEIT TO: (Name and Address)			
The PINANCING STATEMENT FILE# 6227094 0 6/30/2006			I		
The PINANCING STATEMENT FILE# 6227094 0 6/30/2006					
The PINANCING STATEMENT FILE			7		
The PINANCING STATEMENT FILE					
The PINANCING STATEMENT FILE	·		THE ABOV	E COACE IC EOD EN INC OFFICE NS	E ONLY
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement.	1a. INITIAL FINANCING STA	TEMENT FILE#	I RE ABOV	1b. This FINANCING STATEMEN	NT AMENDMENT is
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement Is continued for the additional period provided by applicable levis. 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in Item 7 or 77 and address of assignee in Item 7c; and also give name of assignor in Item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or all Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check age of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE meanable address. Please refer to headefalled instructions Debt. Eff. anner: Give record name ADD name. Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7a or 7b. CHANGE meanable address of a party. 6. CURRENT RECORD IN-GRATION: 6. CURRENT RECORD IN-GRATION: 6. CURRENT RECORD IN-GRATION: 7. CHANGE (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. CHANGE (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDI INFORMATION SNAME CROANAZATION SNAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDI INFORMATION SNAME ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION ORGANI				REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	
4. ASSIGNMENT (will or partial): Give name of assignce in item 7a or 7b and address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects \(\) Oetotor \(\) Geouved Party of record. Check only \(\) one of these two boxes. Also check \(\) one of the following three boxes \(\) and projected information in items 8 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or soldieres: Please refer to the detailed instructions \(\) Deleter \(\) Deleter \(\) and also check \(\) one of these two boxes. Also check \(\) one of the following three boxes \(\) and projected instructions \(\) DELETE mem: Give record name \(\) ADD name. Complete items \(\) and also ken? CHANGE IN FORMATION: 6. CURRENT RECORD IN FORMATION: 6. CURRENT RECORD IN FORMATION: 6. DELETE name: Give record name \(\) add controlled in item 6 or 69. 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. MAILING ADDRESS 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. MAILING ADDRESS ADDILINFOR \(\) To Type of organization \(\) TO TURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION \(\) TO GRANIZATION ALL ID #, it say ORGANIZATION DEFOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral \(\) deleted or \(\) added, or give entire \(\) restated collateral description, or describe collateral \(\) assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., Spectrax, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.					
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check age of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANACE meaneantior address: Please refer that deads all descriptions Debtor 7. CHANACE meaneantior address of a party. G. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX. 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTR 7d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDLINFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any			a above with respect to security interest(s) or the S	ecured Party authorizing this Continuation C	naterrient is
Also check and of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CALANZE name and/or address: Please order to the detailed instructions DELETER name: Give record name also complete items, 7e-7g off applicable). CALANZE name and/or address: Please order to the detailed instructions Debet defined in fermine or do.	4, ASSIGNMENT (full	or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b	and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give n	ame of assignor in item 9.	
CHANCE name and/or address: Please order to the detailed instructions DELETE name: Give record name abocomplete item? Ago? Th. snd also item?		·		only <u>one</u> of these two boxes.	
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: SpectRx, Inc. OR ORGANIZATIONS NAME SpectRx, Inc. OB. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 76. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 776. MAILING ADDRESS OR Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME OR Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADDLINFORE To. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gng box. Describe collateral deleted or deleted or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchase Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.	☐ CHANGEnameand/ora	address: Please refer to the detailed instructions		ADD name: Complete item 7a or	7b, and also item 7c;
SpectRx, Inc. Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX To. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: To. ORGANIZATION'S NAME To. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTR To. ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESCRIBE collateral deleted or didded, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.	6, CURRENT RECORD IN	FORMATION:	to be delated in kenn da or ob.		100(3):
To Changed (New) or added information: To ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
To. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME				<u></u>	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTR 7d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.		, 191L			
ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only ging box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral to that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only ging box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.	7c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.	70. 111 112 112 112				
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gne box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.	7d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS		71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	_
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.		DEBTOR			NOM
This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.	·	_ ' '=	llateral description or describe collateral lass	ianed.	
Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.	_				defined as
Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.	This amendment is Purchased Assets i	i a partial release of the initial fil n that certain Asset Purchase Ac	nancing statement in that it fully preement dated May 9, 2007 by a	releases those certain assets and among ICU Medical. Inc	SpectRx.
Agreement which is attached hereto.	Inc. and Sterling N	Iedivations, Inc., including, with	out limitation, those assets listed	in Schedule 3.18 to the Asse	t Purchase
		:	•		
			•		
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor wh					ed by a Debtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			rized by a Debtor, check here and enter name	of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment	
				•	
Sh. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX	95. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Samuels Mark		NOE DATA	Mark		
980260-015001 File with Delaware Secretary of State			Delaware Secretary of State	TD 4 D F 14 4 D 17)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. OR PEEL: 003597 FRAME: 0643

SCHEDULE 3.18

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter	9/2/2003	Pending
		system		
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of	12/13/1999	Expired
	a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication		
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance with antikinking layer	4/7/2000	Expired
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	11/29/2000	Expired
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart disconnect fitting	6/19/2001	Expired
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous	9/9/2002	Expired
60/400 120	infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set		
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

International Patents

Intel hattohal I							
Patent Number Title		Issue Date					
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002					
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003					
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001					
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005					

-2-

	Patent Applicati				
Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application Number	Status
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
		1		Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
				Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood	12/13/2000	Israel/150047	Abandoned
		sample collection system		Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned
	· ·			Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ .01904888.3	Abandoned
		•		Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
	٧.			Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
•				Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending.
		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

Intel moderation	Red Hadron 1 400 11 p proprioto, Commune						
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending		
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending		
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired		

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

Copyrights

None

Copyright Applications

None

Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

Domain Names

mysimplechoice.com

List of Agreements

None

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0647